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Course File Summary
	Course Information

	
	
	
	

	College / Institute / Center
	Management and technology 
	                                                          Department
	Business Administration

	Programme Title
	Bachelor of Business Administration
	                                                 Programme Code
	

	Course Title
	Math I
	                                    Course Code
	EB127



	# Hours                                -----2------------------             -------2----------------          -----------3------------

                                                   Lecture                         Lab / Tutorial                       Credit



	Pre Requisites :  None




	Course Aim

	Mathematics aims to give students an appreciation of the usefulness, power and beauty of the subject. Mathematics enables people to model events and situations and provides a key to understanding the world in which we live. A study of mathematics also provides the opportunity to study the language of mathematics for its own sake. 



	Course Objectives

	This course provides the student with different mathematical tools which includes: functions and its graph, solving system of linear equations, matrices and determinants

Mathematics intends that students will:
1.  Develop a positive attitude toward the continued learning of mathematics

2. Appreciate the usefulness, power and beauty of mathematics and recognize its relationship with other disciplines and with everyday life

3. Gain knowledge and develop understanding of mathematical concepts




	Staff Requirements

	

	
	Qualifications
	Special Skills
	Number 

	Lectures
	Ph.D
	__
	

	
	
	
	

	Tutorials
	Bachelor of commerece
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Laboratories / Workshops
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	Reading Material

	Code*
	Description

	
	NA

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	……….
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	* TB : Text Book                 RB: Reference Book           ST: Standards / Codes                    LN: Lecture Notes


	Supplementary Material

	Code*
	Description

	…OS…
	Slides

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	…………
	……………………………………………………………………………………………

	*PR: Periodical       SW: Software         VT: Video Tape        OS: Overhead Slide        MD: Model         AC: Audio Cassette


	Educational Resources
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	Lecture Schedule 

	Lecture
	Description

	#
	Week
	Hrs
	

	1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
	1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
	3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3
	Functions
Linear and Quadratic Functions
Polynomial and Rational Functions
Exponential and Logarithmic Functions 

Matrices

Determinants

 7th  week exam

System of Linear Equations: Gauss-Jordan Method
System of Linear Equations: Matrices Method

System of Linear Equations: Determinants Method

Linear Inequalities
12th week exam

Sets Theory

Mathematics of Finance: Simple Interest and Discounts
Mathematics of Finance: Compound Interest and Present Value of an annuity 
Final exam.

	
	
	
	


	Text Books

	Code*
	Description

	
	Sullivan, “ Mathematics with application” 

	
	


	Reference Books

	Code*
	Description

	…………
	NA

	…………
	…………………………………………………………………………………………………


	Tutorial Schedule

	Tutorial
	Topic

	#
	Week
	Hrs
	

	1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12


	1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15


	3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3


	 Discussing the Functions

Application on the Linear and Quadratic Functions

Application on Polynomial and Rational Functions

Application on Exponential and Logarithmic Functions 

Application on Matrices

Application on Determinants

 Solving the 7th  week exam

Application on System of Linear Equations: Gauss-Jordan Method

Application on System of Linear Equations: Matrices Method

Application on System of Linear Equations: Determinants Method

Application on Linear Inequalities

Solving the 12th week exam

Application on Sets Theory

Application on Mathematics of Finance: Simple Interest and Discounts

Application on Mathematics of Finance: Compound Interest and Present Value of an annuity
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	Laboratory Workshop Schedule

	Laboratory
	Description

	#
	Week
	Hrs.
	Code
	

	…
	……
	……
	……
	……………………………………NA……………………………………

	…
	……
	……
	……
	………………………………………………………………………………

	…
	……
	……
	……
	………………………………………………………………………………

	…
	……
	……
	……
	………………………………………………………………………………

	…
	……
	……
	……
	………………………………………………………………………………

	…
	……
	……
	……
	………………………………………………………………………………

	…
	……
	……
	……
	………………………………………………………………………………

	…
	……
	……
	……
	………………………………………………………………………………

	…
	……
	……
	……
	………………………………………………………………………………

	…
	……
	……
	……
	………………………………………………………………………………

	…
	……
	……
	……
	………………………………………………………………………………

	…
	……
	……
	……
	………………………………………………………………………………

	…
	……
	……
	……
	………………………………………………………………………………

	…
	……
	……
	……
	………………………………………………………………………………


	Computer Usage

	………………………………………………NA………………………………..……………………

	……………………………………………………………………………………..……………………

	……………………………………………………………………………………..……………………

	……………………………………………………………………………………..……………………


	Grading and Assessment Method

	Week #
	Points
	Written
	Oral
	Term Paper
	Continuous 
	Thesis
	
	
	
	

	7
	30
	30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	20
	
	10
	10
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1-15
	10
	
	10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	40
	40
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Prepared by:
	
	Approved by:
	

	Designation
	
	Designation
	

	Name
	Dr. Amr Abd El Aziz

	Name
	Dr. Amr Abd El Aziz


	Sign
	[image: image1.png]



	Sign
	[image: image2.png]




	Date
	1/9/2010
	Date
	1/9/2010
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App. 7.2
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